20 Page 4-line 12 Delete "Section 2." and insert "(b)"; after 
21 "act" insert "and after the transfer under 
22 subsection (a) of this section". 
23
24 Page 4-line 13 Delete "four million five hundred thousand".
25
26 Page 4-line 14 Delete "dollars ($4,500,000.00)" and insert 
27 "four million three hundred thousand dollars 
28 ($4,300,000.00)". KINSKEY, BEBOUT, KOST, 
29 MONIZ